PUBLIC NOTICE:

The Grantsville City Council will hold a Regular Meeting at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, May 3rd, 2023 at 429 East Main Street, Grantsville UT 84029. The agenda is as follows:

ROLL CALL

AGENDA:

- 1. Proclamation declaring May 12th as Childcare Provider Appreciation Day
- 2. Proclamation declaring May 3rd as Sgt. Chad McCoy Day
- 3. Citizen Recognition of Water Conservation Efforts
- 4. Public Hearing
 - a. PROPOSED 2023-2024 TENTATIVE BUDGET
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. Approval of Summary Action Items
 - a. Minutes from City Council meeting held on 04/05/2023, the work meeting held on 04/05/2023, and special meeting held on 04/12/2023
 - b. Approval of Bills
- 7. Consideration to approve the 2023-2024 Fiscal Year Tentative Budget
- 8. Consideration of Resolution 2023-19 declaring certain property owned by Grantsville City as surplus and authorizing its disposal
- 9. Consideration of Resolution 2023-20 amending the Grantsville City Employee Handbook to increase per diem allowance
- 10. Consideration of Resolution 2023-21 approving the Memorandum of Understanding between Grantsville City and other Tooele County entities for Victim Services
- 11. Consideration of Resolution 2023-23 awarding the Wells and Booster Pumps Electrical Improvements RFP
- 12. Consideration of Resolution 2023- 24 approving of entering into an Interlocal agreement with Tooele County for the 2023 Election
- 13. Consideration of Resolution 2023-25 approving the Memorandum of Understanding between Tooele Army Depot and Grantsville City Police Department
- 14. Discussion regarding Proposed amendment of Chapter 2 Definitions of Front Yard and Side Yard to the Grantsville City Land Use Management and Development Code
- 15. Discussion regarding Proposal to Amend the Grantsville City Land Use Management and Development Code by adopting updated Zoning Maps
- 16. Discussion regarding the Interlocal agreement with Salt Lake City for Airport Services
- 17. Discussion with Nielsen Ranches regarding Proposed PID
- 18. Council Reports
- 19. Adjourn

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85935271046

Braydee N. Baugh Grantsville City Recorder

Meeting ID: 859 3527 1046

GRANTSVILLE

In compliance with the Americans with Disability Act, Grantsville City will accommodate reasonable requests to assist persons with disabilities to participate in meetings. Requests for assistance may be made by calling City Hall (435) 884-3411 at least 3 days in advance of a meeting.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING: This agenda was posted on the Grantsville City Hall Notice Boards, the State Public Notice website at www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html, and the Grantsville City website at www.grantsvilleut.gov. Notification was sent to the Tooele Transcript Bulletin.